TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNME

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DBC Financial Inc.		05/02/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skylight Financial Inc.		
Street Address:	72 Perimeter Center East		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30346-1804		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2595005	SKYLIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-3593

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-383-0100
Email: eteas@sablaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP Address Line 1: 1275 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18449-0000-047

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elisabeth A. Langworthy, Esq.

Total Attachments: 3

source=DOC003#page1.tif source=DOC003#page2.tif

source=DOC003#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0757

900014056

840.00 00.000



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DBC FINANCIAL INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DBC FINANCIAL INC." TO "SKYLIGHT FINANCIAL INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2002, AT 2:40 O'CLOCK P.M.



2958573 8100

030473299

Darriet Smith Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 2536794

DATE: 07-18-03

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0758** CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

DBC FINANCIAL INC.

DBC Financial Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and

by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said Corporation has adopted a resolution

proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Amended and Restated

Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of DBC

Financial Inc. be amended by changing the first Article thereof, so that as amended, said

Article shall be and read as follows:

"ARTICLE 1: CORPORATION NAME

The name of the corporation is Skylight Financial Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the holders of a majority

of the Common Stock (on an as converted basis) and the holders of a majority of the Series B

Preferred Stock of the Corporation have given their written consent to said amendment in

accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of

Delaware and written notice of the adoption of the amendment has been given as provided in

Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware to every stockholder

entitled to such notice.

AO 713061.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0759

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware as of May 2, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as authorized by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, this 2nd day of May, 2002.

DBC Financial Inc.

Name: Joseph P. Meyer Title: President

ATTEST:

Name: Thomas C. Kuhn III

Title: Assistant Secretary

AO 713061.1

RECORDED: 10/14/2004